
Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Rd 4 Overall

1 63 Craig Coetzee South African 450cc 25 20 45

2 39 Arunas Gelazninkas Lithuanian 450cc 18 22 40

3 75 John Kirk British 450cc 22 18 40

4 29 Brandon Grimsted South African 450cc 16 16 32

5 40 Michael Docherty South African 450cc 25 25

6 51 Gianluca Holder Italian 450cc 12 13 25

7 85 Mubarak Al Hajeri Emirati 450cc 14 11 25

8 13 Shannon O'Connor South African Veterans 9 14 23

9 19 Bryce Ackerman South African 450cc 11 12 23

10 1 Alex Mcinnes British 450cc 20 DNF 20

11 47 Adam Tesfai American 450cc 10 10 20

12 94 Abdulla Lanjawi Emirati 450cc 15 3 18

13 78 Frazer Norrie British 450cc 15 15

14 26 Jose Machado Portugese Veterans 7 6 13

15 67 Marwan Alrahmani Emirati 450cc 13 13

16 46 Samuel Davies British Veterans 5 7 12

17 14 Hayley O'Connor South African Women 1 9 10

18 32 Sune Schaffler South African Women 1 8 9

19 82 Sultan Alblooshi Emirati Veterans 8 8

20 10 Rashed Ali Emirati Marathon 6 6

21 31 Jeremy Martens French 450cc 5 5

22 77 Jorge Albeniz Spanish Marathon 4 DNF 4

23 76 Subah Alnasser Kuwaiti Over 450 4 4

24 43 Hamad Almazrouie Emirati 450cc 3 3

25 87 Carl du Perez South African 450cc 2 DNF 2

26 52 Khalfan Al Mansouri Emirati 450cc 2 2

27 69 Warren Christie Irish Veterans 1 1 2

28 16 Richard Brewer New Zealander Marathon 1 1 2

29 8 Ibrahim Bugla Emirati Marathon 1 1 2

30 83 Ali Al Mulla Emirati Over 450 1 1 2

31 17 Sultan Alshanqati Emirati Veterans 1 1 2

32 23 Mattia Pipino Italian Over 450 1 1 2

33 71 Jumaa Alremeithi Emirati Veterans 1 1 2

34 4 Sefa Bicer British 450cc 1 1 2

35 81 Sujay Mallesha Indian Over 450 1 1 2

36 72 Jorge Lopez Spanish Veterans 1 1 2

37 30 Saaduddin Ahmed Pakistani Over 450 1 1 2

38 79 Wayne Richter South African Veterans 1 1 2

39 84 Maxim Kuzmin Russian Over 450 1 1 2

40 60 Thomas Scholtz South African Adventure 1 1 2

41 64 Bruce Soares Indian Adventure 1 1 2

42 73 Karim Saad Lebanese Over 450 1 1 2

Points

MOTO Overall

Position Rider Nationality Class#



43 90 Jamea Alkhemeiri Emirati Veterans 1 1 2

44 98 Gianpaolo Guarnieri French Veterans 1 1 2

45 92 Obaid Al Mazrouei Emirati Adventure 1 1 2

46 2 Alexandru Zamfir Romanian Over 450 1 1 2

47 25 Othman Alghfelli Emirati Veterans 1 DNF 1

48 65 Fredric Fontarosa French Marathon 1 DNF 1

49 74 Sreepathy Potty Indian Adventure 1 DNF 1

50 59 David Critchley British Adventure DNF 1 1

51 9 Hamdan Al Ali Emirati Marathon 1 1

52 88 Mattar Alkaabi Emirati 450cc 1 1

53 91 Saulius Klevinskas Lithuanian 450cc 1 1

54 6 Gediminas Satkus Lithuanian Marathon 1 1

55 55 Abdulla Dakhan Emirati 450cc 1 1

56 96 Farooq Husain Syed Indian Marathon 1 1

57 86 Philip Horlemann German Marathon 1 1

58 25 Mohamed Nounou Australian 450cc 1 1

59 3 Francois Germishuys South African Adventure 1 1

60 33 Tracy Pia Zgheib Lebanese Women 1 1

61 89 Abdelmonem Warsho Emirati Adventure 1 1

62 11 Khalid Alfalasi Emirati Marathon 1 1

63 80 Vincent Davies South African Veterans 1 1

64 27 Gary Pham French Over 450 1 1

65 20 Yasser Souremi French Veterans 1 1

66 49 Soham Nadkerni Indian 450cc 1 1

67 56 Hendrick Botha British Veterans 1 1

68 53 Sunil Krishna Kumar Indian Veterans 1 1

69 58 Adishesh Sreepathi Indian Junior DNF 0

70 38 Tony Schatat German Marathon DNF 0

71 50 Rafic Eid Lebanese Veterans DNF 0

72 62 Mubarak Al Mansouri Emirati 450cc DNF 0

73 95 Darko Marasovic Croatian Marathon DNF 0

74 45 Ali Ashoor Emirati Marathon DNF 0

75 37 Thomas Cross Australian Marathon DNF 0

76 35 Sajin Sathyan Indian Adventure DNF 0

77 7 Mohammed Al Balooshi Emirati 450cc DNF 0

78 34 Sujith Hamsa Indian Adventure DNF 0

79 0

80 0

Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Rd 4 Overall

1 63 Craig Coetzee South African 450cc 25 20 45

2 39 Arunas Gelazninkas Lithuanian 450cc 18 22 40

3 75 John Kirk British 450cc 22 18 40

4 29 Brandon Grimsted South African 450cc 16 16 32

5 51 Gianluca Holder Italian 450cc 12 14 26

6 85 Mubarak Al Hajeri Emirati 450cc 14 12 26

7 40 Michael Docherty South African 450cc 25 25

8 19 Bryce Ackerman South African 450cc 11 13 24

9 94 Abdulla Lanjawi Emirati 450cc 15 8 23

Position Rider Nationality Class

MOTO: 450 Class
Points

#



10 47 Adam Tesfai American 450cc 10 11 21

11 1 Alex Mcinnes British 450cc 20 DNF 20

12 78 Frazer Norrie British 450cc 15 15

13 67 Marwan Alrahmani Emirati 450cc 13 13

14 26 Jose Machado Portugese 450cc 10 10

15 31 Jeremy Martens French 450cc 9 9

16 43 Hamad Almazeouie Emirati 450cc 9 9

17 87 Carl du Preez South African 450cc 8 DNF 8

18 52 Khalfan Al Mansouri Emirati 450cc 7 7

19 49 Soham Nadkerni Indian 450cc 7 7

20 88 Mattar Alkaabi Emirati 450cc 6 6

21 4 Sefa Bicer British 450cc 6 6

22 91 Saulius Klevinskas Lithuanian 450cc 5 5

23 55 Abdulla Dakhan Emirati 450cc 4 4

24 25 Mohamed Nounou Australian 450cc 3 3

25 62 Mubarak Al Mansouri Emirati 450cc DNF 0

26 7 Mohammed Al Balooshi Emirati 450cc DNF 0

27 0

28 0

Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Rd 4 Overall

1 13 Shannon O'Connor South African Veterans 25 25 50

2 46 Samuel Davies British Veterans 18 22 40

3 69 Warren Christie Irish Veterans 16 18 34

4 17 Sultan Alshanqati Emirati Veterans 13 20 33

5 71 Jumma Alremeithi Emirati Veterans 11 16 27

6 72 Jorge Lopez Spanish Veterans 8 15 23

7 82 Sultan Alblooshi Emirati Veterans 22 22

8 79 Wayne Richter South African Veterans 7 14 21

9 26 Jose Machado Portugese Veterans 20 20

10 98 Giampaolo Guarnieri French Veterans 5 13 18

11 90 Jamea Alkhemeiri Emirati Veterans 6 12 18

12 25 Othman Algfelli Emirati Veterans 15 DNF 15

13 80 Vincent Davies South African Veterans 14 14

14 20 Yasser Souremi French Veterans 12 12

15 56 Hendrick Botha British Veterans 10 10

16 53 Sunil Krishna Kumar Indian Veterans 9 9

17 50 Rafic Eid Lebanese Veterans DNF 0

18 0

19 0

20 0

Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Rd 4 Overall

1 83 Ali Al Mulla Emirati Over 450 25 22 47

2 81 Sujay Mallesha Indian Over 450 18 20 38

3 23 Mattia Pipino Italian Over 450 20 18 38

MOTO: OVER 450 Class

Position
Points

# Rider Nationality Class

MOTO: Veterans Class
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4 84 Maxim Kuzmin Russian Over 450 15 16 31

5 30 Saaduddin Ahmed Pakistani Over 450 16 15 31

6 73 Karim Saad Lebanese Over 450 14 14 28

7 2 Alexandry Zamfir Romanian Over 450 13 13 26

8 76 Subah Alnasser Kuwaiti Over 450 25 25

9 27 Gary Pham French Over 450 22 22

10 0

11 0

12 0

Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Rd 4 Overall

1 16 Richard Brewer New Zealander Marathon 18 25 43

2 8 Ibrahim Bugla Emirati Marathon 16 15 31

3 10 Rashed Ali Emirati Marathon 25 25

4 77 Jorge Albeniz Spanish Marathon 22 DNF 22

5 9 Hamdan Al Ali Emirati Marathon 22 22

6 6 Gediminas Satkus Lithuanian Marathon 20 20

7 11 Khalid Alfalasi Emirati Marathon 20 20

8 96 Farooq Husain Syed Indian Marathon 18 18

9 86 Philip Horlemann German Marathon 16 16

10 65 Fredric Fontarosa French Marathon 15 DNF 15

11 95 Darko Marasovic Croatian Marathon DNF 0

12 45 Ali Ashoor Emirati Marathon DNF 0

13 37 Thomas Cross Australian Marathon DNF 0

14 38 Tony Schatat German Marathon DNF 0

15 0

16 0

17 0

18 0

19 0

20 0

Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Rd 4 Overall

1 14 Hayley O'Connor South African Women 22 25 47

2 32 Sune Schaffler South African Women 25 22 47

3 33 Tracy Pia Zgheib Lebanese Women 20 20

4 0

5 0

Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Rd 4 Overall

1 60 Thomas Scholtz South African Adventure 25 25 50

2 64 Bruce Soares Indian Adventure 20 22 42

3 92 Obaid Al Mazrouei Emirati Adventure 18 16 34

4 74 Sreepathy Potty Indian Adventure 22 DNF 22

MOTO: ADVENTURE Class

Position # Rider Nationality Class
Points

MOTO: MARATHON Class
Points

NationalityPosition Rider Class#

MOTO: WOMEN Class

Position # Rider Nationality Class
Points



5 3 Francois Germishuys South African Adventure 20 20

6 59 David Critchley British Adventure DNF 18 18

7 89 Abdelmonem Warsho Emirati Adventure 15 15

8 4 Sefa Bicer British Adventure 14 14

9 35 Sajin Sathyan Indian Adventure DNF 0

10 34 Sujith Hamsa Indian Adventure DNF 0

11 0

12 0

Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Rd 4 Overall

1 58 Adishesh Sreepathi Indian Junior DNF 0

2 0

3 0

Class
Points

MOTO: YOUTH Class

Position # Rider Nationality


